Innovative Products that Power Greater Manufacturing Productivity,
Set-Up Efficiencies and Operating Cost Reductions
Quick Change Fixture/Mounting System  ➤  Modular Tooling Columns  ➤  Indexing Systems
SpeedLoc™ Locator
SpeedLoc™ Locator with
Optional Quick-Knob
SpeedLoc™ Receivers
The name stands for “maximizing the power” …the

COMPACT/
FL. HEAD
THICKNESS
(inch)
E
COMPACT/
FL. HEAD
DIAMETER
(inch)
F
COMPACT/
FL. SHANK
LENGTH
(inch)
G
.50 AS-13001 AS-13010 13 .250 1.000 .780 2964 1/4–20 .175 .635 .587
.75 AS-13002 AS-13011 13 .250 1.000 1.030 2964 1/4–20 .175 .635 .837
.50 AS-16001 AS-16010 16 .312 1.375 .780 5385 5/16–18 .175 .786 .587
.75 AS-16002 AS-16011 16 .312 1.375 1.030 5385 5/16–18 .175 .786 .837
1.00 AS-16003 AS-16012 16 .312 1.375 1.280 5385 5/16–18 .175 .786 1.087
.75 AS-20001 AS-20010 20 .375 1.625 1.070 8107 3/8–16 .250 .975 .800
1.00 AS-20002 AS-20011 20 .375 1.625 1.320 8107 3/8–16 .250 .975 1.050
1.50 AS-20003 AS-20013 20 .375 1.625 1.820 8107 3/8–16 .250 .975 1.550
2.00 AS-20004 AS-20014 20 .375 1.625 2.320 8107 3/8–16 .250 .975 2.050
.75 AS-25001 AS-25010 25 .406 1.800 1.065 14709 1/2–13 .250 1.218 .800
1.00 AS-25002 AS-25011 25 .406 1.800 1.315 14709 1/2–13 .250 1.218 1.050
1.50 AS-25005 AS-25013 25 .406 1.800 1.815 14709 1/2–13 .250 1.218 1.550
2.00 AS-25004 AS-25014 25 .406 1.800 2.315 14709 1/2–13 .250 1.218 2.050
.75 AS-30001 AS-30010 30 .500 2.125 1.150 22623 5/8–11 .312 1.500 .825
1.00 AS-30002 AS-30011 30 .500 2.125 1.400 22623 5/8–11 .312 1.500 1.075
1.50 AS-30003 AS-30013 30 .500 2.125 1.900 22623 5/8–11 .312 1.500 1.575
2.00 AS-30004 AS-30014 30 .500 2.125 2.400 22623 5/8–11 .312 1.500 2.075
.75 AS-35001 35 .500 2.250 1.150 31572 3/4–10
1.00 AS-35002 AS-35010 35 .500 2.250 1.400 31572 3/4–10 .312 1.750 1.075
1.50 AS-35003 AS-35012 35 .500 2.250 1.900 31572 3/4–10 .312 1.750 1.575
2.00 AS-35004 AS-35014 35 .500 2.250 2.400 31572 3/4–10 .312 1.750 2.075
.75 AS-50001 50 .687 3.000 1.270 46958 1–8
1.00 AS-50002 50 .687 3.000 1.520 46958 1–8
1.50 AS-50003 AS-50011 50 .687 3.000 2.020 46958 1–8 .312 2.460 1.513
2.00 AS-50004 AS-50013 50 .687 3.000 2.520 46958 1–8 .312 2.460 2.013
Features:
•	Easy Locating...installs and
locks in seconds.
•	Offers +/– .0004” accuracy

DIAMETER
(inch)
D
LINER O.D.
+.0000/–.0004
(inch)
C
PLATE C’BORE
DIAMETER
±.005
(inch)
PLATE C’BORE
DEPTH
+.010/–.005
(inch)
.50 13 .450 AL-13001 AL-13101 .218 .922 .7518 .935 .230
.75 13 .700 AL-13002 AL-13102 .218 .922 .7518 .935 .230
.50 16 .450 AL-16001 AL-16101 .313 1.234 1.0018 1.250 .325
.75 16 .700 AL-16002 AL-16102 .313 1.234 1.0018 1.250 .325
1.00 16 .950 AL-16004 AL-16103 .313 1.234 1.0018 1.250 .325
.75 20 .700 AL-20011 AL-20111 .375 1.359 1.1270 1.375 .390
1.00 20 .950 AL-20012 AL-20112 .375 1.359 1.1270 1.375 .390
1.50 20 1.450 AL-20013 AL-20113 .375 1.359 1.1270 1.375 .390
2.00 20 1.950 AL-20014 AL-20114 .375 1.359 1.1270 1.375 .390
.75 25 .700 AL-25001 AL-25101 .375 1.609 1.3772 1.625 .390
1.00 25 .950 AL-25002 AL-25102 .375 1.609 1.3772 1.625 .390
1.50 25 1.450 AL-25003 AL-25103 .375 1.609 1.3772 1.625 .390
2.00 25 1.950 AL-25004 AL-25104 .375 1.609 1.3772 1.625 .390
.75 30 .700 AL-30001 AL-30101 .375 1.984 1.7523 2.000 .390
1.00 30 .950 AL-30002 AL-30102 .375 1.984 1.7523 2.000 .390
1.50 30 1.450 AL-30003 AL-30103 .375 1.984 1.7523 2.000 .390
2.00 30 1.950 AL-30004 AL-30104 .375 1.984 1.7523 2.000 .390
.75 35 .700  AL-35001 1.7523
1.00 35 .950 AL-35002 AL-35102 .450 1.984 1.7523 2.000 .465
1.50 35 1.450 AL-35003 AL-35103 .450 1.984 1.7523 2.000 .465
2.00 35 1.950 AL-35004 AL-35104 .450 1.984 1.7523 2.000 .465
.75 50 .700 AL-50001 2.5025
1.00 50 .950 AL-50002 2.5025
1.50 50 1.450 AL-50003 AL-50103 .700 3.000 2.5025 3.020 .715
2.00 50 1.950 AL-50004 AL-50104 .700 3.000 2.5025 3.020 .715
Note: when machining fixture plates for feature “C”, bore to the listed dimension –.0006"/–.001".
Note: .025 x 45
degree chamfer
on all diameters.

(inch)
C
DRILL AND
TAP-THRU
SCREW SIZES
(inch)
D
BOLT CIRCLE
DIA. 3 PLACES
EQUALLY
SPACED (inch)
MIN. PLATE
THICKNESS
(inch)
E
13 AR-13001 1.3750 11/16 1.3754 .469 #8–32 X 1/2 .984 3/4
16 AR-16001 1.4370 13/16 1.4374 .469 #8–32 X 1/2 1.125 3/4
20 AR-20001 1.6873 13/16 1.6877 .637 #10–32 X 3/4 1.362 1
25 AR-25001 2.0623 1 2.0627 .799 1/4–28 X 7/8 1.644 1-1/4
30 AR-30001 2.2654 1-3/16 2.2658 .871 1/4–28 X 1 1.875 1-3/8
35 AR-35001 2.6873 1-9/16 2.6877 .904 5/16–24 X 1 2.178 1-1/2
50 AR-50001 3.4998 2-5/32 3.5002 1.239 3/8–24 X 1-1/4 2.916 2
U.S. PATENT 7,686,553
MATERIAL: HEAT TREATED HIGH
STRENGTH ALLOY STEEL
STRENGTH: 230,000 + PSI

(inch)
A
DEPTH
+.010/
–.005
(inch)
B
MIN. PLATE
THICKNESS
(inch)
C
HOLE
THREAD SIZE
(INCH)
D
13 AR-13005 .9500 .9504 .300 3/4 3/4–16
16 AR-16005 1.0625 1.0629 .300 3/4 7/8–14
20 AR-20005 1.2750 1.2754 .390 1 1–12
25 AR-25005 1.5000 1.5004 .390 1 1-1/4–12
30 AR-30005 1.8125 1.8129 .505 1-1/4 1-1/2–12
35 AR-35005 2.1250 2.1254 .630 1-5/16 1-1/2–12
50 AR-50005 2.750 2.7504 .765 1-3/4 2–12
Features:
•	Precision machined to
+/– .0002" tol.
•	Permits SpeedLoc™

•	Swivel and V-notch style available.
•	Spring pressure fixed at 6.5# max.
•	Produced from hardened tool
steel.
•	Flange mounting for #10 SHCS
•	Custom sizes, bolt pattern and
head configurations available.
1414
SPEEDLOC™
LOCATOR SHANK
DIAMETER (mm)
T-HANDLE
PART NUMBER
QUICK KNOB
PART NUMBER
13 FA-13001 FA-13010
16 FA-16001 FA-16010
20 FA-20001 FA-20010
25 FA-25001 FA-25010
30 FA-30001 FA-30010
35 FA-35001 FA-35010
50 FA-50001 FA-50010
No where is the Power™ mandate
to develop faster, smarter ways to
operate workholding equipment
more evident than with the innovative